19.07.2016
-
21:49:28h
Datasheet - TR 422-01Y
/ medium heavy Position switch / T 422 / 422 Roller plunger R
Preferred typ
(Minor differences between the printed image and the original product may
exist!)

Ordering suffix
The applicable ordering suffix is added at the end of the part number of the safety switch.
Order example: TR 422-01Y- 1276-2
...- 1276-2 gold-plated contacts
...-T Temperature-resistant and tropical version with ceramic insulation for
-40°C … +200°C
Rated insulation voltage Ui: 500 V (Snap action)
...-RMS Available with metal roller
Ordering code
T(1) 422-(2)Y-(3)
(1)
S Plunger S
2S Telescopic plunger 2S
R Roller plunger R
K Offset roller lever K
J Offset roller lever J
2C Fork lever 2C
L Roller lever L
D Roller lever D
(2)
01 1 Opener (NC)
10 1 Normally open contact (NO)
(3)
T Temperature-resistant and tropical version with ceramic insulation for
-40°C … +200°C
1276-2 gold-plated contacts
Documents
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (it) 86 kB, 09.03.2016
Code: mrl_posi-allgemein_it
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (de) 88 kB, 18.02.2016
Code: mrl_posi-allgemein_de
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (ru) 133 kB, 23.12.2015
Code: mrl_posi-allgemein_ru
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (en) 86 kB, 23.12.2015
Code: mrl_posi-allgemein_en
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (pl) 118 kB, 01.04.2016
Code: mrl_posi-allgemein_pl
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (es) 88 kB, 09.03.2016
Code: mrl_posi-allgemein_es
Declaration of conformity (en) 96 kB, 11.04.2014
Code: konfi_mrl_t422_en
Declaration of conformity (de) 227 kB, 03.07.2013
Code: __422p01
CCC certification (cn) 172 kB, 20.11.2015
Code: q_352p03
CCC certification (en) 171 kB, 20.11.2015
Code: q_352p02
EAC certification (ru) 388 kB, 20.01.2016
Code: q_1527p17_ru
Images
Dimensional drawing (basic component)
Dimensional drawing (miscellaneous)
Operating principle
K.A. Schmersal GmbH & Co. KG, Möddinghofe 30, D-42279 Wuppertal
The data and values have been checked throroughly. Technical modifications and errors excepted.
Generiert am 19.07.2016 - 21:49:28h Kasbase 3.2.4.F.64I